Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) SM8S Series
HF Pb
Working Voltage: 16 to 43 V
Peak Pulse Power: 6600 W
● Glass Passivated Junction technology
● TJ = 175 °C capability suitable for high reliability and
automotive requirement
● 6600 W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 μs

Part System
PACKAGING
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) SM8S Series
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Working Maximum
Maximum Maximum IR Peak Maximum
Part Number Breakdown Voltage VBR @IT Reverse
Reverse @VRWM Reverse Clamping
Surge
Leakage IR TJ=175 Voltage Voltage
Current IPP
@VRWM (uA)
Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) (uA) VRWM VC@IPP (V)
(A) (1)
(V)
SM8S16A SM8S16CA 17.8 19.7 5.0 10 150 16 254 26.0
SM8S17A SM8S17CA 18.9 20.9 5.0 10 150 17 239 27.6
SM8S18A SM8S18CA 20.0 22.1 5.0 10 150 18 226 29.2
SM8S20A SM8S20CA 22.2 24.5 5.0 10 150 20 204 32.4
SM8S22A SM8S22CA 24.4 26.9 5.0 10 150 22 186 35.5
SM8S24A SM8S24CA 26.7 29.5 5.0 10 150 24 170 38.9
SM8S26A SM8S26CA 28.9 31.9 5.0 10 150 26 157 42.1
SM8S28A SM8S28CA 31.1 34.4 5.0 10 150 28 145 45.4
SM8S30A SM8S30CA 33.3 36.8 5.0 10 150 30 136 48.4
SM8S33A SM8S33CA 36.7 40.6 5.0 10 150 33 124 53.3
SM8S36A SM8S36CA 40.0 44.2 5.0 10 150 36 114 58.1
SM8S40A SM8S40CA 44.4 49.1 5.0 10 150 40 102 64.5
SM8S43A SM8S43CA 47.8 52.8 5.0 10 150 43 95 69.4
NOTE:
1.Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000uS waveform
2.For uni-directional part, the maximum VF = 1.8 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle
= 4 pulses per minute maximum
Page  4Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A1/2022-11-04
File Number: SP-TVS-002
Note：Number of reflow cycles allowed 3 times
IR-Reflow Condition
Pre Heat
Temp. min 150 ℃
Temp. max 200 ℃
Time(min to max) 60-120 sec
Ramp up rate (150-200℃) <3 ℃/sec
Reflow
Liquidus Temp. >217 ℃
Peak Temp. 245 ℃
Time(Liq. to Peak) 60-150 sec
Ramp up rate (220-200℃) <3 ℃/sec
Time within 5℃of actual peak temp. 20-40 sec
Ramp down Rate <6 ℃/sec
Time(25℃ to Peak temp.) <8 min
Recommended Soldering Parameters